





The Arc of Alachua County

3303 NW 83rd Street Gainesville, FL 32606

352-334-4060

We cordially invite you to sponsor The Arc of Alachua County's Annual Golf Scramble Friday, April 4, 2025 Hawkstone Country Club 12:30 Tee Time

> Complimentary Lunch from David's BBQ at 11:30 a.m. Complimentary Dinner from Fresh Kitchen at 5:30 p.m.

SPONSORSHIP LEVELS

PRESENTING SPONSOR - \$9,000

- WSKYRadio
- Hole Sponsorship
- Opportunity to display products and use as team
- Marketing materials in each golfer's goodie bag

DOUBLE EAGLE SPONSOR - \$6,000

- Recognition in all media as a Double Eagle
- Recognition promotions on WSKY Radio
- Hole Sponsorship
- Marketing materials in each golfer's goodie bag

EAGLE SPONSOR - \$3,000

- Recognition in printed materials as Eagle
- Report
- Hole Sponsorship
- Four (4) players in tournament
- Marketing materials in each golfer's goodie bag

BIRDIE SPONSOR - \$1,800

- Hole Sponsorship
- Marketing materials in each golfer's goodie bag

PAR SPONSOR - \$1,200

FOURSOME SPONSOR - \$600





2025 Bob Rose Golf Scramble Non-Playing **Sponsorship Levels**

- Lunch Sponsor \$1,800
- Dinner Sponsor \$1,800
- Scoreboard Sponsor \$1,200
- Auction Sponsor \$1,200
- Practice Tee Sponsor \$1,200
- Golf Cart Sponsor \$1,200
- Hole Sponsor \$600

2025 Bob Rose Golf Scramble In Kind **Donations Welcomed**

- Food/Snacks
- Beer/Wine/Bottled Water
- Advertising
- Prizes for tournament & contest winners
- Giveaways

How Can I Become A Sponsor?

To become a sponsor or to sign up a team for the scramble, simply contact Dr. Mark Johnson, Director of Development & Public Relations, mjohnson@arcalachua.org or 352-246-3516. Payments can be made via credit card (SQUARE swipe) or check. If you would like to use your credit card, contact Dr. Mark Johnson at one of the numbers above. If paying by check, simply fill out a check for the appropriate amount and make the check payable to 'The Arc of Alachua County' and place the phrase "2025 Bob Rose Scramble" in the memo line. Mail the check to Mark at The Arc of Ala Co, 3303 NW 83rd St., Gainesville, FL, 32606. If you or your organization desire an invoice be mailed to you, please make the request directly to Mark with your organization's address, phone number and a contact person's name.

All Sponsorships Are Tax-Deductible

Remember that The Arc of Alachua County is a private, non-profit. Given its 501 (c) 3 status, your donation or sponsorship is tax-deductible. Once payment is received for your sponsorship or donation, The Arc will mail to you a 'Thank You' letter & Tax Receipt with all pertinent tax-exempt information. The Arc's EIN# is 59-1140179.

PAYMENT OPTIONS:

o Credit Card

Credit Card Type (MasterCard/VISA/AMEX):		
Name as it appears on Credit Card:		
Credit Card Number:	Exp. Date:	
3- or 4-digit Security Number	Zip Code of Credit Card Bill:	

O Invoice Me or My Business

Name of person to whom invoice should be sent (If representing a business or organization, please INCLUDE the name of the business or organization):

Address of person to whom invoice should be sent:

o Check

Person/Organization issuir	ng payment via check:	
Check Number:	Date of Check:	Amount of Check: \$
Date Check Was Signed:	Bank Upon Whi	ch Payment Drawn:
Name of Signer of Check:		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

(Make check out to: 'The Arc of Alachua County, Inc.')

"My signature below constitutes my agreement to make payment on this donation or sponsorship to the 2025 Bob Rose Golf Scramble & The Arc of Alachua County. I also understand that this gift or donation is tax-deductible."

Signature:	
Date:	

Printed Name: